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185-35 (LS)

William M. Castro
Jose “Pedo” Terlaje
Sabina Flores Perez
Louise B. Muña 

Relative to recognizing and commendingMrs. Teresita L.G. Kennimer on her retirement from
the Guam Public Library System for Thirty-eight (38) years of outstanding service to our
island and the people of Guåhan.

8/19/19
12:46 p.m.

8/23/19
11:00 a.m.
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