## I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
185-35 (LS)	William M. Castro	Relative to recognizing and commending Mrs. Teresita L.G. Kennimer on her retirement from	8/19/19	8/23/19						
	Jose "Pedo" Terlaje	the Guam Public Library System for Thirty-eight (38) years of outstanding service to our	12:46 p.m.	11:00 a.m.						
	Sabina Flores Perez	island and the people of Guåhan.								
	Louise B. Muña									

## I MINA'TRENTAI SINKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2019 (FIRST) Regular Session

Introduced By:

1

2

William M. Castro
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Sabina E. Flores Perez
Louise B. Muña

RELATIVE TO RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING MRS. TERESITA L.G. KENNIMER ON HER RETIREMENT FROM THE GUAM PUBLIC LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR THIRTY-EIGHT (38) YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO OUR ISLAND AND THE PEOPLE OF GUÅHAN.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

## MINA'TRENTAI SINKO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

- WHEREAS, Mrs. Teresita L.G. Kennimer retired on July 27, 2019, after
- 4 thirty-one (31) years of outstanding service to our beautiful island and great nation
- 5 recognize Mrs. Teresita L.G. Kennimer for her dedication to the Guam Public
- 6 Library System while serving as Library Technician Supervisor, and commend her
- for her effective leadership; and does further congregate her on the occasion of her
- 8 retirement after thirty-one (31) years of exemplary service; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mrs. Teresita L.G. Kennimer hails from the village of
- 10 Inalåhan, and is married to David Kennimer, and has one daughter, Elizabeth Ann
- 11 L.G. Peredo, and graduated from George Washington High School in 1976; and
- WHEREAS, in 1978, Mrs. Kennimer began her public service career with
- the Guam Museum and transitioned to the Guam Public Library System as the

- 1 Library Technician Supervisor in 1988; she was tasked to oversee the Library
- 2 Technicians within the Guam Public Library System.
- 3 WHEREAS, Mrs. Kennimer's passion for reading and performing research
- on Guam and the Pacific Islands made her the natural choice for the Guam Public
- 5 Library System; it inspired her to work with her team to look for new ways to
- 6 improve the library services in Circulation, Reference, Technical Processing,
- 7 Archival, and Preservation; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Mrs. Kennimer's quest to put the needs of patrons first was
- 9 perpetuated along with her team, and shared in the success of the library and its
- 10 literacy programs.
- 11 WHEREAS, with the retirement of Mrs. Teresita L.G. Kennimer, the Guam
- Public Library System and the people of Guam are thankful for the services of one
- of the most dedicated and committed professionals in the Guam Public Library
- 14 System, and she will be dearly missed by her many colleagues and co-workers,
- 15 now therefore be it
- 16 **RESOLVED**, that I Mina 'Trentai Singko Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does
- hereby, on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize Mrs. Teresita L.G. Kennimer
- 18 for her dedication to the Guam Public Library System while serving as Library
- 19 Technician Supervisor, and commend her for her effective leadership; and does
- 20 further congratulate her on the occasion of her retirement after thirty-one (31)
- years of exemplary service; and be it further
- 22 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest
- to, the adoption hereof, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof,
- and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Teresita L.G.
- 25 Kennimer and family; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I
- 26 Maga'hågan Guåhan.

<b>DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED</b>	BY I MINA'TRENTAI SINGKO NA
LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE	DAY OF AUGUST 2019.
TINA ROSE MUÑA-BARNES	AMANDA L. SHELTON
Speaker	Legislative Secretary